### 503130937 01/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3177547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE JODAITIS	11/12/2009
HERVE DINVILLE	11/12/2009
ALEXIS MERCIER	11/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LDR MEDICAL	
Street Address:	4, RUE GUSTAVE EIFFEL	
Internal Address:	HÔTEL DE BUREAUX 1	
City:	ROSIÈRES PRÈS TROYES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code: 10430		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14242177

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)906-2075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 906-2074 Email: lauff@dcllegal.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN LAUFF

Address Line 1: 3811 BEE CAVE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN LAUFF
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Lauff/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/09/2015	

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=024108-0450#page1.tif source=024108-0450#page2.tif source=024108-0450#page3.tif source=024108-0450#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034677 FRAME: 0589** 503130937

ource=024108-0450#page5.tif	
source=024108-0450#page6.tif	
ource=024108-0450#page7.tif	
ource=024108-0450#page8.tif	
ource=024108-0450#page9.tif	
ource=024108-0450#page10.tif	
source=024108-0450#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034677 FRAME: 0590

# 0.00 12527373

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexandre Jodaitis	11/12/2009
Herve Dinville	11/12/2009
Alexis Mercier	11/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LDR Medical
Street Address:	4, rue Marie Curie
City:	Rosieres Pres Troyes
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	10430

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12527373	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(512)906-2075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(512) 906-2074

Email:

lauff@civinsdenko.com

Correspondent Name:

Civins Denko Coburn & Lauff LLP

Address Line 1:

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1205

Address Line 2:

Attn: Steven Lauff

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:

21249-023US1 LDR-US/01/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven Lauff

Total Attachments: 9

source=assignments#page1.tif

source=assignments#page2.tif source=assignments#page3.tif source=assignments#page4.tif source=assignments#page5.tif source=assignments#page6.tif source=assignments#page8.tif source=assignments#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034677 FRAME: 0592

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alexandre Jodaitis, a citizen of Belgium and a resident of Morlanwelz, Belgium, Hervé Dinville, a citizen of France and a resident of St-Parres-Aux-Tertres, France, and Alexis Mercier, a citizen of France and a resident of Troyes, France (the "Assignors"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Intervertebral Disc Prosthesis Insertion Assemblies" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 14, 2009, Ser. No. 12/527,373 in the National Stage of PCT Application PCT/B2008/000349 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, LDR Medical, a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 4, rue Marie Curie, 10430 Rosieres Pres Troyes, FRANCE (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of assigning to LDR Medical, all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and patents and patent applications on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which they do hereby acknowledge, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, this assignment including, but not being limited to:

- Said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications, patents, or like grants or protection on said Invention made by Assignors or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, 2. reissues, extension, and the like of said Application, and of any other patent applications, patents, or like grants or protection on said Invention, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future misappropriation or unauthorized use of said Invention in any form, including but not limited to any infringement of any patent that may issue from the Application or from any other patent applications directed to

I

said invention, any other patents or like grants or protection on said Invention, and any trade secret misappropriation of said Invention;

- 4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like grants or protection for said Invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, Said Application, and any other applications for patents, patents and like grants or protection on said Invention.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

Assignor:

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

Date: 12 Novembre Zazz	12 Novembre Zazz	By: — Aduly &
		Typed/Printed Name: Alexandre Jodaitis
		§ § §
	This instrument was acknowledge, 2008.	d by Alexandre Jodaitis on this the day of
(Seal)	r.,	Notary Public in and for the
		My commission expires:

		Assignor.
Date:		By:
		§ § §
	This instrument was acknowledged, 2008.	d by Hervé Dinville on this the day of
(Seal)		Notary Public in and for the  My commission expires:
		Assignor:
Date:		By: Typed/Printed Name: Alexis Mercier
	·	§ § §
	This instrument was acknowledged, 2008.	d by Alexis Mercier on this the day of
(Seal)		Notary Public in and for the
		My commission expires:

MOBI-C NO TOUCH HERVE DINVILLE - page 3

Attorney Docket No. LDR-US/01/US Matter No.: 21249-023US1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alexandre Jodaitis, a citizen of Belgium and a resident of Morlanwelz, Belgium, Hervé Dinville, a citizen of France and a resident of St-Parres-Aux-Tertres, France, and Alexis Mercier, a citizen of France and a resident of Troyes, France (the "Assignors"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Intervertebral Disc Prosthesis Insertion Assemblies" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 14, 2009, Ser. No. 12/527,373 in the National Stage of PCT Application PCT/B2008/000349 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, LDR Medical, a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 4, rue Marie Curie, 10430 Rosieres Pres Troyes, FRANCE (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of assigning to LDR Medical, all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and patents and patent applications on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which they do hereby acknowledge, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, this assignment including, but not being limited to:

- Said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications, patents, or like grants or protection on said Invention made by Assignors or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said Application, and of any other patent applications, patents, or like grants or protection on said Invention, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future misappropriation or unauthorized use of said Invention in any form, including but not limited to any infringement of any patent that may issue from the Application or from any other patent applications directed to

said invention, any other patents or like grants or protection on said Invention, and any trade secret misappropriation of said Invention;

- 4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like grants or protection for said Invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, Said Application, and any other applications for patents, patents and like grants or protection on said Invention.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

Assignor:

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

Date:	By: Typed/Printed Name: Alexandre Jodaitis
	\$ \$ \$
This instrument was a	acknowledged by Alexandre Jodaitis on this the day of
, 2008	·
(Seal)	Notary Public in and for the
	My commission evnires:

Date:	12 No vembre 200	By:	
		§	
	This instrument was a	acknowledged by Hervé Dinville on this the	_ day of
(Seal)		Notary Public in and for the  My commission expires:	
		Assignor:	
Date:		By:	
		§	
	This instrument was a	acknowledged by Alexis Mercier on this the	_ day of
(Seal)		Notary Public in and for the	
		My commission expires:	

Assignor:

ALEXIS MERLIER page

Attorney Docket No. LDR-US/01/US Matter No.: 21249-023US1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alexandre Jodaitis, a citizen of Belgium and a resident of Morlanwelz, Belgium, Hervé Dinville, a citizen of France and a resident of St-Parres-Aux-Tertres, France, and Alexis Mercier, a citizen of France and a resident of Troyes, France (the "Assignors"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Intervertebral Disc Prosthesis Insertion Assemblies" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 14, 2009, Ser. No. 12/527,373 in the National Stage of PCT Application PCT/B2008/000349 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, LDR Medical, a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 4, rue Marie Curie, 10430 Rosieres Pres Troyes, FRANCE (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of assigning to LDR Medical, all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and patents and patent applications on said Invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which they do hereby acknowledge, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, this assignment including, but not being limited to:

- 1. Said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications, patents, or like grants or protection on said Invention made by Assignors or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said Application, and of any other patent applications, patents, or like grants or protection on said Invention, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;
- 3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future misappropriation or unauthorized use of said Invention in any form, including but not limited to any infringement of any patent that may issue from the Application or from any other patent applications directed to

said invention, any other patents or like grants or protection on said Invention, and any trade secret misappropriation of said Invention;

- 4. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like grants or protection for said Invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, Said Application, and any other applications for patents, patents and like grants or protection on said Invention.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

Λ.	CCI	an	^r	•
~	SSI	211	v	

Date: _	By: Typed/Printed Name: Alexandre Jodaitis	
	§ § § §	
	This instrument was acknowledged by Alexandre Jodaitis on this the day, 2008.	of
(Seal)	Notary Public in and for the	_
	My commission expires:	

Assignor: By: \_\_\_ Typed/Printed Name: Hervé Dinville This instrument was acknowledged by Hervé Dinville on this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008. Notary Public in and for the\_\_\_\_\_ (Seal) My commission expires: Assignor: Date: 09.11.2003 Typed/Printed Name: Alexis Mercier § § § This instrument was acknowledged by Alexis Mercier on this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008. Notary Public in and for the\_\_\_\_\_ (Seal) My commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_